

Base Bid Tabulation Southlawn Place & Westlawn Avenue Water Main Replacement Bid 22-27

Route	Southlawn Place & Westlawn Avenue
County	Kane

Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 6/1/21 at 2 p.m. Note: No Alternate Bids Received

Note: No Alternate Bids Received			Engineer's Estimate		Stokes Excavating Inc. 903 Daisyfield Road Rockford, IL 61102		Conley Excavating, Inc. 1555 Gramercy Place Morris, IL 60450		Fox Excavating 1305 S. River Street Batavia, IL 60510		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Holiday Sewer & Water Construction, Inc. 1000 N. Rand Rd. Suite 116 Wauconda, IL 60084		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		
NO.	<u>ITEM</u>	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>
1	Abandon Valve Box	EA	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
2	Abandon Valve Vault	LF	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
3	Tree Root Pruning	LF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
4	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	715	\$32.00	\$22,880.00	\$30.00	\$21,450.00	\$31.50	\$22,522.50	\$50.00	\$35,750.00	\$42.00	\$30,030.00	\$30.00	\$21,450.00	\$45.00	\$32,175.00
5	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	СҮ	22	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$55.00	\$1,210.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00
6	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
7	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
8	Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$102.00	\$4,080.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
9	Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	2,365	\$102.00	\$241,230.00	\$105.00	\$248,325.00	\$107.50	\$254,237.50	\$145.00	\$342,925.00	\$130.00	\$307,450.00	\$140.00	\$331,100.00	\$175.00	\$413,875.00
10	Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 10" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$226.00	\$2,260.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
11	Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 12" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$189.00	\$3,780.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$270.00	\$5,400.00
12	Water Main Insulation	LF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00
13	Water Main Casing	LF	20	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$141.00	\$2,820.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
14	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$46,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$43,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00
15	8" MJ Gate Valve w/Valve Box	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	7	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
17	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	8	\$8,250.00	\$66,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$7,510.00	\$60,080.00	\$7,200.00	\$57,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
18	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	84	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$21,000.00	\$76.00	\$6,384.00	\$120.00	\$10,080.00	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$80.00	\$6,720.00
19	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	33	\$900.00	\$29,700.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$975.00	\$32,175.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00
20	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	33	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,160.00	\$38,280.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$297,000.00
21	2" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	Connect to Exisitng 1" Copper Service	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
23	Connect to Exisitng 2" Copper Service	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
				Page 1 Total =	\$ 501,900.00		\$ 460,700.00		\$ 504,469.00		\$ 555,655.00		\$ 640,537.00		\$ 621,625.00		\$ 926,320.00



Base Bid Tabulation Southlawn Place & Westlawn Avenue Water Main Replacement Bid 22-27

Route	Southlawn Place & Westlawn Avenue
County	Kane

Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 6/1/21 at 2 p.m.
Note: No Alternate Bids Receive

	Note: No Alternate Bids Received										1						
			Engineer's Estimate		Stokes Excavating Inc. 903 Daisyfield Road Rockford, IL 61102		Conley Excavating, Inc. 1555 Gramercy Place Morris, IL 60450		Fox Excavating 1305 S. River Street Batavia, IL 60510		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Holiday Sewer & Water Construction, Inc. 1000 N. Rand Rd. Suite 116 Wauconda, IL 60084		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		
NO.	<u>ITEM</u>	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
24	Trenchless Copper Water Service, 1"	LF	2,100	\$50.00	\$105,000.00	\$48.00	\$100,800.00	\$46.50	\$97,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$84,000.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00	\$90.00	\$189,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,900.00
25	Open Cut Copper Water Service, 2"	LF	20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
26	Interior Service Connection Allowance	Allowance	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
27	Connection and Disconnection to Existing 6" WM (Rosedale, Westlawn)	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
28	Connection and Disconnection to Existing 8" WM (Central, Western N)	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
29	Connection and Disconnection to Existing 10" WM (Edgelawn)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
30	Connection and Disconnection to Existing 12" WM (Western S)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	25	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$4,625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
32	Storm Sewer Remove and Replace - 8" PVC C-900	LF	27	\$225.00	\$6,075.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$96.00	\$2,592.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,700.00	\$85.00	\$2,295.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	\$98.00	\$2,646.00
33	Storm Sewer Remove and Replace - 12" PVC C-900	LF	169	\$275.00	\$46,475.00	\$278.00	\$46,982.00	\$123.00	\$20,787.00	\$ 125.00	\$21,125.00	\$100.00	\$16,900.00	\$100.00	\$16,900.00	\$110.00	\$18,590.00
34	Storm Sewer Remove and Replace - 16" PVC C-901	LF	21	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$132.00	\$2,772.00	\$ 250.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00
35	Storm Inlet Removal and Replacement, 2' Dia w/Type 8 Grate	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
36	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	125	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
37	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	925	\$70.00	\$64,750.00	\$98.00	\$90,650.00	\$76.00	\$70,300.00	\$ 82.00	\$75,850.00	\$73.00	\$67,525.00	\$70.00	\$64,750.00	\$73.00	\$67,525.00
38	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$4,250.00	\$74.00	\$3,700.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
39	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	75	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$160.00	\$12,000.00	\$115.00	\$8,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$9,375.00	\$96.00	\$7,200.00	\$105.00	\$7,875.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00
40	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 2", Residential	SY	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$62.00	\$1,860.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
41	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	2,500	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$9.00	\$22,500.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$11.00	\$27,500.00	\$11.00	\$27,500.00
42	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
43	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
44	Inlet Protection	EA	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$180.00	\$4,140.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,725.00	\$140.00	\$3,220.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$130.00	\$2,990.00
45	Temporary Staging	CY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
46	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$850.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
47	Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
				Page 2 Total = S	\$ 495,100.00		\$ 495,942.00		\$ 465,166.00		\$ 416,950.00		\$ 457,415.00		\$ 517,375.00		\$ 411,976.00
				Page 1 Total = \$	501,900.00	<u> </u>	\$ 460,700.00		\$ 504,469.00		\$ 555,655.00		\$ 640,537.00		\$ 621,625.00		\$ 926,320.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements = \$ 997,000.00					997,000.00		\$ 956,642.00		\$ 969,635.00		\$ 972,605.00		\$ 1,097,952.00		\$ 1,139,000.00		\$ 1,338,296.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-4.05%		-2.74%		-2.45%		10.13%		14.24%		34.23%